FREMONT TOWNSHIP

22385 W Illinois Route 60 Mundelein, Illinois 60060

2015 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING AGENDA

April 14, 2015 7.00 P M

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Introduction of Township Officials and Guests
- 2. Nomination for Moderator
- 3. Election of Moderator and Moderator's Oath of Office
- 4. Approval of Minutes
 - Motion to Approve the Minutes of the 2014 Annual Town Meeting.
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. Supervisor's Annual Financial Report

General Town - General Assistance - Road & Bridge - Permanent Road

• Motion to Approve Supervisor's 2014/2015 Financial Report for all funds.

7. Old Business

- Parks Committee Report Dan Prezell
- CERT Team Report Pat Stejskal
- Community Garden Report Alicia Dodd
- 8. New Business

8.1 Town Electors Vote on Resolution No. 4.14.2015 - Transfer of General Town Funds to the Road and Bridge Fund

60 ILCS 1/245-5 authorizes the legal voters at an Annual Town Meeting to transfer funds from one or more funds to other or different funds, or to the General Road and Bridge fund. Resolution No. 4.14.2015 has been made in writing and is officially presented to the legal voters of Fremont Township

0	none romionip.
•	Motion to adopt Resolution No. 4.14.2015 – Transfer of General Town Funds to the Road and Bridge Fund - authorizing Fremont Township to transfer surplus funds in the amount of \$500,000.00 from the General Town Fund to the Fremont Township Highway Department Road and Bridge Fund.
Voting	y Results
Aye: _	
Nay: _	
d Offic	ials Reports
Superv	visor visor
Λ.	

9. Elected

- Assessor
- **Highway Commissioner**
- Clerk
- Trustees

10. 2016 Annual Town Meeting Date and Time

Motion to set the time for the 2016 Annual Town Meeting time at 7:00 P.M. on April 12, 2016 at the Fremont Township Administration Center at 22385 W. IL Route 60, Mundelein, Illinois.

11. Public Comments

12. Motion to Adjourn

 Motion to adjourn the 2015 Annual Town Meeting at ___ _P.M.